
Arrow A Ranch
1 Bugs N Dragons 2016 Gelding Docs Nine OH Three Ima Lucky Moon Bug
8 Threeohs Luck Bug 2017 Gelding Docs Nine OH Three Ima Lucky Moon Bug
24 Im Gonna Move It 2017 Gelding Beaus Classic Legacy Youvegottomoveit
34 Jess Movin Mountains 2018 Colt NF Out Cattin Around Jesses Quick Trigger

Glenn Bond, Agent for C/C Quarter Horses
2 Pending 2018 Colt Class Affirmed CC French Rose
7 CC Affirmed Frenchy 2018 Colt Class Affirmed CC Frenchys Thunder
15 Pending 2018 Colt Class Affirmed CC Marly A Frenchman
25 Pending 2018 Colt Frenchman Bar Guy CC A Sure Dream
30 CC Zann Bar Guy 2015 Gelding Frenchman Bar Guy Docs Alec Zann

Skip Dalton, Agent for Russell Sederquist
28 Lil Chrome Colonel 2017 Filly Smoke Em Dash Colonel Fancylena

Kathleen Green
6 Fire The Erin Boy 2017 Gelding This Fame Is On Fire Adrianna Erin

Kolby Harward
19 CC Little Blue Rose 2017 Filly Blue Cats Dr A Little Rose Madera
21 GG Streaking Frosty 2016 Gelding PC Lock N Frost PJS Sweet Streakin

Jessica Hadley, Agent for Scott Peterson
26 Turbulent A Chick 2018 Gelding Turbulent Times Azi Chick
3 Classie Lady 2018 Filly Class Jump Good Times
12 Pending 2018 Gelding I'm Alive Firewater Suzie Kue

Karl & Tasha Jensen
17 KT Skid On Dry Ice 2018 Filly KT Peppy Skid Boots Bells First Love

Jill Lane Quarter Horses
18 JL Bound For Glory 2018 Gelding JL Sirocco Miss Jennie Red (TB)

Beth Lane
29 Bardells Vegas Guy 2017 Gelding French Streaktovegas Bardells Jubilee

Katie McKee
11 XR Royal Jenni 2017 Filly Royalty First BLH Eyes A Surprise
32 Grade Pony 2010 Gelding

Mike Mitton
4 Shady Lil Cash 2013 Gelding Shady Lil Starlight Ice Cash
9 One Blue Lena 2016 Filly One Stealth Lynx Lil Diamond Lena
35 Pending 2016 Filly One Stealth Lynx Bearly Dun Smokin

Scott Mitton
22 Quannah Ann P) 2017 Filly Quanahs Dry Tivio (Q) Jo Ann Jose (P)
31 Buffys Red Whiskey (P) 2017 Gelding Peps Whiskey Sour (Q) Joses Buffy (P)

Moonshine Racing
13 Artemishia 2017 Filly Oceans Apart Platinum Performance
27 Corona Gets Its Lime 2017 Gelding Eye On Corona Juicy Walk

Richard Stocking
14 Rio Stocking 2018 Filly A Streak Of Fling Ms Jessie Perry

Kathy Thompson
20 A Premiere Summer 2011 Mare Skip Premiere A Summer Classic

Greg Torgerson
5 Pending 2018 Filly PCR Pink Cadillac DC Rays Dream Girl
10 PCR American Force 2016 Gelding Frenchmans Guy BH Drive It Long
16 PCR Americanfighter 2016 Gelding Brookstone Bay Ya Gotta Wantit
23 PCR Electric Charge 2018 Colt Slick By Design PCR Lil Jane
33 Pending 2019 Colt PCR Pink Cadillac Nemosclassychick

INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip  Name             Age   Sex          Sire                            Dam



Moxie Mamma ..................................... 5

INDEX TO HORSES

One Blue Lena ..................................... 9
PCR American Force ......................... 10
PCR Americanfighter ......................... 16
PCR Electric Charge .......................... 23
Pending/Barely Dun Smokin .............. 35
Pending/CC Classy Frenchman ........... 2
Pending/CC Frenchmans Dream ....... 25
Pending/CC Truley ............................. 15
Pending/DC Rays Dream Girl .............. 5
Pending/Nemos Classy Chick ............ 33
Pending/Suzie Kue ............................ 12
Quannah Ann P) ................................ 22
Rio Stocking ....................................... 14
Shady Lil Cash ..................................... 4
Threeohs Luck Bug .............................. 8
Turbulent A Chick .............................. 26
XR Royal Jenni .................................. 11

A Premiere Summer .......................... 20
Artemishia .......................................... 13
Bardells Vegas Guy ........................... 29
Buffys Red Whiskey (P) ..................... 31
Bugs N Dragons ................................... 1
CC Affirmed Frenchy ........................... 7
CC Little Blue Rose ............................ 19
CC Zann Bar Guy .............................. 30
Classie Lady ........................................ 3
Corona Gets Its Lime ......................... 27
Fire The Erin Boy ................................. 6
GG Streaking Frosty .......................... 21
Grade Pony ........................................ 32
Im Gonna Move It .............................. 24
Jess Movin Mountains ....................... 34
JL Bound For Glory ............................ 18
KT Skid On Dry Ice ............................ 17
Lil Chrome Colonel ............................ 28

A Streak Of Fling ................................ 14
Beaus Classic Legacy ........................ 24
Blue Cats Dr ....................................... 19
Brookstone Bay .................................. 16
Class Affirmed .............................. 2,7,15
Class Jump .......................................... 3
Docs Nine OH Three ......................... 1,8
Eye On Corona .................................. 27
French Streaktovegas ........................ 29
Frenchman Bar Guy ...................... 25,30
Frenchmans Guy ............................... 10
I'm Alive Firewater .............................. 12
JL Sirocco .......................................... 18
KT Peppy Skid Boots ......................... 17

INDEX TO SIRES

NF Out Cattin Around ........................ 34
Oceans Apart ..................................... 13
One Stealth Lynx ............................ 9,35
PC Lock N Frost ................................. 21
PCR Pink Cadillac ........................... 5,33
Peps Whiskey Sour (Q) ..................... 31
Quanahs Dry Tivio (Q) ....................... 22
Royalty First ....................................... 11
Shady Lil Starlight ................................ 4
Skip Premiere .................................... 20
Slick By Design .................................. 23
Smoke Em Dash ................................ 28
This Fame Is On Fire ........................... 6
Turbulent Times ................................. 26



A Little Rose Madera ......................... 19
A Summer Classic ............................. 20
Adrianna Erin ....................................... 6
Azi Chick ............................................ 26
Bardells Jubilee .................................. 29
Bearly Dun Smokin ............................ 35
Bells First Love .................................. 17
BH Drive It Long ................................. 10
BLH Eyes A Surprise ......................... 11
CC A Sure Dream .............................. 25
CC French Rose .................................. 2
CC Frenchys Thunder .......................... 7
CC Marly A Frenchman ..................... 15
Colonel Fancylena ............................. 28
DC Rays Dream Girl ............................ 5
Docs Alec Zann .................................. 30
Good Times ......................................... 3

INDEX TO DAMS

Ice Cash ............................................... 4
Ima Lucky Moon Bug ........................ 1,8
Jesses Quick Trigger ......................... 34
Jo Ann Jose (P) ................................. 22
Joses Buffy (P) ................................... 31
Juicy Walk .......................................... 27
Lil Diamond Lena ................................. 9
Miss Jennie Red (TB) ........................ 18
Ms Jessie Perry ................................. 14
Nemosclassychick ............................. 33
PCR Lil Jane ...................................... 23
PJS Sweet Streakin ........................... 21
Platinum Performance ....................... 13
Suzie Kue ........................................... 12
Ya Gotta Wantit .................................. 16
Youvegottomoveit .............................. 24



IMPORTANT NOTICES

There is no limited warranty made by the auctioneer, Black Hawk Arena, Glen Wood
Memorial Horse Sale as to the merchantability or fitness for particular purpose of any
animal offered for sale in this auction. Prospective bidders are cautioned that
warranties on horses purchased are only as stated in the conditions of sale.
Veterinary assistance is available at bidders' expense on request to auctioneer.
Examine horses before bidding.

Announcements
To avoid making costly errors, please pay close attention to all announcements
made from the auction stand, especially concerning horses on which you intend to
bid. All announcements by the auctioneer at the time of the sale are made on
behalf of the consignor and will take precedence over the printed provisions
of the Sale Catalog.

 Acknowledgment Of Purchase
After making the final bid on a horse, you will be asked to complete and sign the
Acknowledgment Of Purchase Form. Be sure to confirm the correct hip number and
final bid before you sign. Please print your name and address clearly, as this
document is used for The AQHA and APHA  Certificate transfers, invoicing, and in
publishing sale results. Please supply your AQHA or APHA ID. Number (if you
have one).

           Care and removel of horses - Important!
Please be reminded that title passes at the fall of the hammer, at which time the
purchaser assumes all risk and responsibility to move horses after the sale. Horses
must be removed from premises by August 24, 2019.

Stable Release
In order to remove a horse from the grounds, you must obtain a Stable Release from
the sales Office. Please confirm that the release you obtain represents the correct
hip number. Also, be sure to give the release to the person ultimately responsible for
removing your horse from the fairgrounds.



Sale Conditions / Please Read Carefully

First: RESERVE. The auctioneer will protect Consignors. Auctioneer reserves the right to
reject any and all bids.

Second: TIE BIDS The highest bidder is the buyer. If any dispute arises between two or more
bidders the animal in dispute will be immediately put up again for bids.  If there is no increase
in the amount bid, the animal will go to the bidder from whom the auctioneer recognized the last
bid.

Third: RESALE If the highest bidder fails to immediately execute the Sale Ticket or otherwise
fails to comply with the Sale Conditions or the published settlement procedures or in the event
of mistake by the auctioneer, the auctioneer reserves the option to thereafter resell the animal
and such resale will terminate all obligations of Glen Wood Memorial Horse Sale and the
consignor to honor any prior bid.

Fourth: PAYMENT. Unless otherwise announced at the time of sale, the sale of each animal
is for CASH and payment must be made in accordance with the published settlement
procedures.  All payments must be made to Glen Wood Memorial Horse Sale.

Fifth: LIMITED WARRANTIES. Veterinary services are available to bidders in the stables and
each bidder is encouraged to conduct such inspection and examination of each animal as the
bidder desires prior to bidding. Except as otherwise announced by the auctioneer at the time
of sale, the consignor of each animal represents and warrants to the buyer and Glen Wood
Memorial Horse Sale title to the animal free from all adverse claims to ownership, use or
possession.  Except for the foregoing limited warranty each animal is sold by the consignor
WITHOUT WARRANTY AND WITH ALL FAULTS.  In the event that any animal in not as
represented in the Sale Catalog or on the breach of the foregoing limited warranty (as the Sale
Catalog or limited warranty might be modified by announcement at the time of sale) the buyer
shall file with Glen Wood Memorial Horse Sale a written notice of rejection of the animal with
such supporting certificates as Glen Wood Memorial Horse Sale might require within 24
(twenty-four) hours after the close of the Sale in which the animal was purchased.  If the buyer
rightfully rejects the animal in the manner and within the time provided, the animal will be
returned by the buyer to the consignor and the consignor will refund to the buyer the full
purchase price of the animal.

Sixth: TITLE. Title to and the risk of loss passes to the buyer when the animal is knocked down
by the auctioneer.  Effective from the time of purchase the buyer assumes responsibility for the
maintenance and the case of the animal and agrees to care for such animal in accordance with
approved husbandry practices and the stabling policies of Glen Wood Memorial Horse Sale..
The buyer further agrees to indemnify and hold the consignor,Blackhawk Arena, Glen Wood
Memorial Horse Sale harmless from all loss, cost and expense arising from the illness, injury
or death of such animal or loss or damage to property and injury or death of persons caused
by the buyer, the buyer's agent or employees, or by the animal subsequent to the time of
purchase.

Seventh:  REGISTRATION. Glen Wood Memorial Horse Sale will mail all registration papers
directly to AQHA 20 banking days after the sale unless paid by cash.

Eighth: DEFAULT. The failure of any buyer to comply with these Sale Conditions and the
Settlement Procedures will constitute default by the buyer.  At any time after the buyer's default,
Glen Wood Memorial Horse Sale for the consignor will have the option without notice to the
buyer to: a. Cause the animal which is the subject of the default to be resold at public or private
sale and any deficiency together with the expense of such resale, will be paid by the buyer; or
b. Compel the defaulting buyer to pay the purchase price of the animal; or c. Maintain an action
for damages arising from such default.  All accounts not paid within ten days after demand will
bear interest at the rate of eighteen (18%) per annum.



All court costs, filing fees, expenses of collection (including reasonable attorneys fees) and all
expenses of insuring, maintaining, transporting and reselling any animal incurred by the
consignor and/or Glen Wood Memorial Horse Sale arising from the buyer's default will be paid
by the buyer.

Ninth: CONSIGNEE STATUS. Glen Wood Memorial Horse Sale is operating as an indepen-
dent contractor regularly engaged in the business of conducting consignment sales.  Glen
Wood Memorial Horse Sale & Sara Vaessen Pedigrees, Inc. has compiled Sale Catalog
information from research obtained from American Quarter Horse Association, Equi-Stat  and
Bloodstock Research Information Services.  Footnotes were provided by the consignor.  All
announcements by the auctioneer at the time of the sale are made on behalf of the consignor
and will take precedence over the printed provisions of the Sale Catalog.  In the event of any
dispute between the buyer and the consignor, Northwest Equine will occupy the position of
agent for a disclosed principal and stake holder and will be discharged from all obligations owing
to the consignor or the buyer on delivery of any property or funds held by Glen Wood Memorial
Horse Sale to the Court having jurisdiction of such dispute.  Glen Wood Memorial Horse Sale
makes NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY with respect to any animal and the buyer
must look solely to the designated consignor for recovery of any damage by reason of the failure
of any representation or limited warranty.

Eleventh: GOVERNING LAW The Sale and all transactions between the buyer, consignor and
Glen Wood Memorial Horse Sale will be governed by the laws of the State Of Utah.

Twelfth: The horses included herein are offered for sale according to the laws of the State of
Utah. The right to bid in this sale is reserved for all sellers, including their disclosed and
undisclosed agents, unless otherwise announced at time of sale.

Thirteenth: The undersigned shall endeavor to protect the interests of both consignor and
purchaser but the duties and obligations of the undersigned to such persons shall be strictly
limited to those expressly imposed upon the undersigned by these Conditions of Sale. ALL
OTHER DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS, INCLUDING FIDUCIARY AND OTHER DUTIES
WHICH MIGHT OTHERWISE BE IMPOSED UPON GLEN WOOD MEMORIAL HORSE
SALE BY OPERATION OF LAW, ARE HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMED, EXCEPT
THAT GLEN WOOD MEMORIAL HORSE SALE SHALL BE REQUIRED TO EXERCISE
THAT STANDARD OF CARE GENERALLY EXERCISED BY OTHER COMPARABLE
HORSE AUCTION COMPANIES.

Fourteenth: BROODMARES-ANY PURCHASER OF A BROODMARE MAY HAVE HER
EXAMINED BY A VETERINARIAN BEFORE LEAVING THE SALE PREMISIS.  Any
broodmare examined whose pregnancy or breeding soundness is found not to be as
represented at the time of sale may be returned to consignor as unsold and consignor shall pay
the Veterinarians fee for examination.  If the mare is found to be in foal as stated the buyer is
responsible for the Veterinarian's fees.

SETTLEMENT PROCEDURES
First: SALE TICKET.  At the conclusion of the bidding on each lot, the successful bidder will
immediately complete the Sale Ticket presented by the clerk.

Second: PAYMENT OF ACCOUNT.  Not later than one hour after the conclusion of the Sale
each buyer will make payment of the full purchase price.  Payment will be made by United States
currency, certified check, or personal check. Canadian buyers must pay with US Currency or
Certified Funds

Third: ORDER FOR DELIVERY. After payment of the buyer's account is made , buyer will
receive and Order For Delivery which will permit removal of the animal from the Stables.



Pedigrees by:
Sara Vaessen Pedigrees, Inc.
38722 S. Casual Drive, Tucson, AZ 85739

(520) 818-1257-e-mail: svnwequine@aol.com
www.saravaessenpedigrees.com

Carey Foster, Bozeman, Mt.-Pedigree Research

Catalog information herein contained has been compiled by Sara Vaessen Pedi-
grees, Inc. from information furnished by the designated consignor and the AQHA,
APHA, ApHC, PtHA, NCHA, NRCHA, ACHA, NRHA, EQUI-STAT, Jockey Club
Information Services, Robin Glenn Pedigrees and various sources.  Some
dollar figures and points earned may not be accurate but every attempt has been
made for accuracy; however, errors may occur.  Please note that the seller is the
sole guarantor of all such information and is responsible for any commitments
made on catalog page. Sara Vaessen Pedigrees, Inc., Sales Management and/or
all of the above listed Associations are not responsible for errors but would
appreciate errors being called to its attention upon immediate receipt of catalog
and may be contacted at address and phone number above.

DOUBLE REGISTERED HORSES: SVP has no way of knowing when a horse has
been double registered in two breed registries.  Although considerable effort is made
to determine this, neither SVP nor the Sale Company will be held responsible for the
knowledge or inclusion of this information.

“BLACK TYPE SYSTEM”
(Dams’ Produce)

BOLD CAPITAL LETTERS: World Champions, AQHA, APHA and PHBA Champi-
ons, Superiors, NCHA Bronze, Silver, Gold & Platinum Awards and/or money
earners of more than $10,000.

Bold Upper/Lower Letters: Reserve World Champions, ROM earners, NCHA &
NRHA Certificates of Ability and/or money-earners of more than $1,500.  All other
performers appear in regular type.

ENGAGEMENTS: If ENGAGED, the first fees must have been paid and the horse
has been nominated to the program[s] listed.  The horse is NOT nominated if listed
as "ELIGIBLE FOR".

ENGAGEMENTS HAVE NOT BEEN VERIFIED AND ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE CONSIGNOR.

SELLER: IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY to verify your catalog pages for accuracy.
Please confirm correct horse, sire, dam, covering sire, engagements and other
pertinent information and REPORT ANY ERRORS TO SALE COMPANY IMME-
DIATELY.

View Sale Catalogs Online At
www.saravaessenpedigrees.com
Become a friend on FACEBOOK
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